FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev OME Copy P08/

Men

10-27-1999

Docket No.: 50944.6100

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

7. 6-93)	IIVA	
3 No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) yright 1994-97 Lega/Star /REV02	10-21-99	
ab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷	▼ ▼	101183245

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Diya Soubra Jonathan Peace Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Becurity Agreement Change of Name City: Newport Beach State: Execution Date: October 4, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 02. Name and address of receiving party(ie) Name: Conexant Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) & address: 4311 Jamboree Road City: Newport Beach State: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? B. Patent No.(s)	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	
Merger Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ City: Newport Beach State: Execution Date: October 4, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other City: Newport Beach State: Execution Date: October 4, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
City: Newport Beach State: Execution Date: October 4, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Execution Date: October 4, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 	CA ZIP: 92660
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
09/370.792	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patent	ts involved:
Name: Brett A. Carlson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
Internal Address: Snell & Wilmer LLP One Arizona Center Discreption Enclosed - Any excess or insufficient credited or debited to deposit account	•
☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit	t account
Street Address: 400 East Van Buren	
8. Deposit account number:	
19-2814	
City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85004	
0/22/1599 TUBUS	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co of the original document.	
Brett Carlson, Reg. No. 39,928 October	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	15, 1999 Date

REEL: 010329 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented subject matter disclosed in the United States patent application entitled: Operating System Independent Method and Apparatus for Transporting Voice-Over-IP Information, which was filed on August 5, 1999 as Serial Number 09/370,792;

AND WHEREAS, CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business and mailing address at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

First inventor:	<u>Diya Soub</u>	<u>ora</u>			
Signature. D.	Solar		Date: <u>4</u>	1.oct. 99	
	U	Anthes , F	. Rabias	Estagnol	
	06600	Antibes, F	RANCE	U	
citizenshig:	FRANCE				

50944.6100/698711.01 Client Ref. 99RSS171

> PATENT REEL: 010329 FRAME: 0171

Second inventor:	<u>Jonathan</u>	Peace			
Signature:	Plan	, ,		Date:	
	1, 7		des	Parettes	
	06	130 PL	ASCAS	SIER	
		FRAN	ice		

50944.6100/698711.01 Client Ref.: 99RSS171

STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
On this day	hefore me	
On this day,, before me,, a notary public in and for said county, personally appeared:		
personally known to me or	tom vavidonas	
proved to me on the basis of satisfac	tory evidence	
me that he/she/they executed the same in l	ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by he person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	
WITNESS my signature:		
Signature of Witness		
STATE OFCOUNTY OF		
On this day,		
	ally appeared:	
☐ personally known to me or ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfac	tory evidence	
me that he/shc/they executed the same in l	ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by se person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	
WITNESS my signature:		
Signature of Witness		
Signature of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 010329 FRAME: 0173

RECORDED: 10/21/1999